

11th April 2016

Suzlon order wins continue; receives maiden order of 105 MW from Greenko Group

Pune, India: The Suzlon Group, one of the leading global renewable energy solutions providers, today announced its maiden order win of 105MW (50 units of S97 120m 2100kW WTG with Hybrid Tower) from Greenko Group, the largest renewable Independent Power Producer (IPP), with over 1 GW of operating assets. The project will be located in Andhra Pradesh, India and will be progressively commissioned by January 2017. Speaking on the order win **Mr. Ishwar Mangal, Chief Sales Officer, Suzlon Group, said,** "We are delighted to partner with Greenko. It is a clear indication of the traction in overseas IPPs' engagement with sustainable renewable technologies like wind energy. The Indian Government's thrust on renewables and its conducive policies have encouraged IPPs to foray in the renewable energy sector. Today, IPPs are integral to our capacity build up in India."

About Suzion Group:

The Suzlon Group is one of the leading renewable energy solutions providers in the world with an international presence across 19 countries in Asia, Australia, Europe, Africa and North and South America. With over two decades of operational track record, the Group has a cumulative installation of approximately 15GW of wind energy capacity, a workforce of over 8,000, a low-cost manufacturing base and strong in-house R&D set-up in Germany, the Netherlands, Denmark and India. Approximately 9GW of the Group's installation is in India, which makes up for ~37% of the country's wind installations, making Suzlon the largest player in this sector. The company has recently forayed into the solar space. The Group, headquartered at Suzlon One Earth in Pune, India, is comprised of Suzlon Energy Limited and its subsidiaries. Suzlon corporate website: <u>www.suzlon.com</u>

Press Contact Suzlon Group	Investor Relations Contact
Viswakumar Menon	Ashish Gupta
Group Head, Corporate Communications	Investor Relations
Suzlon Group	Suzlon Group
Tel: +91 9820069928	Tel.: +91 (22) 6184 3776
E-mail: <u>vk.menon@suzlon.com</u>	E-mail: gupta.ashish@suzlon.com